-

PORM "JP"

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE No.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
NAME: SATO, Tomekichi.	
HOME ADDRESS: 800 E. Hestings S	t., Vancouver, B. C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 06356	SEX: Male AGE: 53
OCCUPATION: Rooming House.	
MARRIED? Yes.	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Chika	
	. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Ryul	ko (F) Hiroko (F) Sueko (F)
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11. AGE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11.	
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11.	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11.	
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11.	
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11.	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11. TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 13, 11, STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (1) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEME 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state whe	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state whe 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregist)	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (I LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEME 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state whe	Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 800 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.
A	partment - occupies two rooms.
2.	L'ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Miss H.H. Rice. 1396 W. 11th. Ave
Va	maouver, B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$18.00 per mo
ps	id till the end of April, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
6.	AND PERSONAL AND
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROP	ERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned	ed and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SE	CURITIES (State whereabouts
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
LIFE INSURANCE: \$1,000.00 Sun Life Ass. Co.	., Vancouver, B. C.
neficiary - Wife. Policy No. unknown.	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
BILITIES:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	/ / /
TRADE DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodia a as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money,	shares of stock, debentures, bon
I certify that the above information is true and complete and	
ery description in any protected area in British Columbia and so indirect.	ets forth all my liabilities dire
Dated this 1st. day of May	Tomebich. S
(Signature)	Tomebilm. V
In Avaight Witness	
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

. .

	Date Gung 9/43
Our File No. 1079 Full Name SATO,	Date 6777775
Registration No. 6635	6 Male - Female Age Aug. 8, 1887
Former Address 800 6	Hastings II., City
Date Evacuated Leps	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Tushme, 3C.
Carried - Single (check)	Name of Wife (NAKAMURA) Chika
Name of Mother 7 700 Names of Children under 1	
	Heroke # 111/8/18 Lucks # 124/6/16
Requested by Violat Scot	(Yes or No)
Additional Information _	Rooming House.
(13	

Eile No. 7298.

CLATUS DEPARTMENT

May 17th, 1966.

Rosekichi SATO - Reg. No. 06356

CREDITORS: -

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

DESTORS:

no account so at May 17/44.

LIFE INSURANCE

Mame MR TOMEKICHE SATO

Tankme B.C.

File No. 7298

Reg. No. 06356

Company Sun Life Insurance Co.,

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 895583

Premium - \$ 54.75

x

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month November

Day 15th

REMARKS:

MEMORANDUM.

Further particulars of the registration of :-	
SATO, Tomekichi, Reg. No. 06356. 800 E. Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C.	
Mr. W. D. Munro, address unknown, owes Declarant a total sum of \$138.35.	
Mr. Munro borrowed small amounts of money amounting to \$ 60.0	00
Rent for Suite at 800 E. Hastings St., (#6 & #7) From Nov. 4/41 to March 1/42 74.6	60
Rent for Suite # 40, at 800 E. Hastings St., from March 2/42 to April 5/42	75
Total \$148.	35
Declarant received from Mr. Munro on May 5/42 the sum of	00
Total owing \$138.	35

Is acting Lawyer for Mr. Munro.

June 10th, 1942.

Mr. Roy Phipps, 470 Granville St., Vancouver, B. C.

J. Sato 8.m.c.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE EVACUATION SECTION OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN File No. SOS ROYAL SANK SEBS. JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION PHONE PACIFIC 6181 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. Mr. Roy Phipps, Barrister and Solicitor. 470 Granville St., Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: Tomekichi SATO The above named has lodged with the Custodian the following claim against you! -client, Mr. Munro: \$138.35 If you agree that the claim is correct, please let us have a cheque in settlement. The cheque should be made payable to the "Custodian of Enemy Property". If you disegree with this claim kindly supply this Office with full particulars in order that it may be investigated further. Yours truly. A. McAlister, Claims Department I have no knowledge of the (23)
above hatter.

Roy 50hips

Mr. Tomekichi SATO, Registration No. 06356, Tashme, D.C.

Dear Sire

In reviewing your file and registration form it is noted that you state that a Mr. W.D. Munro, address unknown, owed you \$138.35. You also state that Roy Phipps of 470 Granville Street, Vancouver, is acting lawyer for Mr. Munro. In this connection we wish to say that we have taken the matter up with Mr. Phipps and he has replied as follows:

"I have no knowledge of the above matter."

We shall, therefore, be obliged if you will let us know if this amount is owing to you, and if so forward particulars so that we may locate Mr. Munro and endsavour to collect this amount in your behalf.

We shall look forward to a reply by return mail.

Yours truly,

BRUAR

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department. EVACUATION SECTION

June 22, 1944

Mr. B. R. Dusenbury Claims Department 506 Poyel Benk Building Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

In reference to your letter of May 23rd, last, stating that Mr. Roy Phipps, acting Lawyer of lb. W. D. Mamro, has stated that he has no knowledge of the matter of \$138.35 owing to us is absurd.

He knows very well that he had to borrow from me to pay off some debts, which he did not care to mention.

He was also residing at our place than, and he owes me some of the room rent.

The following are the particulars:

Rent "	November, 4 1941 to March 2, 1942	March 1, 1 April 5, 1	942	47.60
Paid on May 5,	1942	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••••	3148.35

I hope this information will help you in trying to collect the above amount for our behalf. I am sorry to state that has address is unknown to us also. Thanking you for you attention to this matter, I remain,

Very truly yours,

Registration No. 06356.

Mr. Tomokichi SATO, Registration No. 06356, Tashme, B.C.

Dear Sire

res \$138.35 - W. D. Hunro, Address Unknown

We are in receipt of your letter of the 22nd inst. in reply to our letter of the 23rd ult. relative to the above claim.

Your letter that we require, namely, the address of Mr. Munro. We have searched the Directories and, while there are many with the name "Munro", we do not find any with the initials "W.D.". As Mr. Phipps, Barristor, denies knowledge of this account we cannot hope to obtain any information from his as to the mercebouts of Mr. Munro. The particulars of the account given in your letter were already on file attached to your registration form in this office.

You will, therefore, understand that we cannot pursue this matter further, unless you can let us have particulars enabling us to locate Mr. Munro. We are very willing to assist you in this matter but are dependent on you now for further information.

We shall be obliged if you will let us hear from you again regarding this claim.

Yours truly,

BIANDE

B. R. Dusenbury, Claims Department.

·SUN·LIFE·ASSURANCE·COMPANY·OF·CANADA· ·HEAD ·OFFICE: MONTREAL · ROYAL BANK BUILDING VANCOUVER BRANCH IN ALL CORRESPONDENCE ABOUT POLICIES A. L. WRIGHT, C.L.U., BRANCH MANAGER VANCOUVER, B.C. PLEASE REFER TO THEIR NUMBERS R. LAWSON, BRANCH SECRETARY November 5, 1948. EVACUATION SECTION The Custodian of Enemy Property, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Referred Dear Sir: Re: Policy No. 895,583 Tomekichi Sato We shall be much obliged if you would let us know the address of the above noted policyholder. According to our records, his last known address was Box 232, Steveston, B. C. but the postal authorities returned our letter with a note to the effect that he has left. He was born August 18, 1887 and the name of his wife is recorded as Chika Sato. We shall be much obliged if you can let us have any information which will enable us to locate Mr. Sato. Yours faithfully.

R. LAWSON

BRANCH SECRETARY

Per:

AF/fmd